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Number of children
Family Net Income

Under

Benefits are those payable in 1979 on the basis of 1978 incomes.

1979-80
Item Expenditures Revenues

-170 -40 -690

+35 +260

-170 -690

-170 -35

Table 2
Child Credit Benefits Payable, 1979

-810
- 130

One 
$

200 
100

Two 
$

400 
300
200
100

Four 
$ 

800 
700 
600 
500 
400 
300 
200 
100

+25
-655

+5 
0

$
18,000 
20,000
22,000 
24,000 
26,000
28,000 
30,000 
32,000
34,000

Three 
$ 

600 
500 
400 
300 
200 
100

Table 3
Federal Fiscal Impact of Child Benefit Changes

1978-79

Refundable tax credit
Reduction in family allowances
Elimination of current $50 
child tax credit

Modification of exemptions for 
16 and 17 year old children

Total
Effect on financial require

ments

Revenues Expenditures 
($ millions)

November 6, 1978


