APPENDIX

Table 2 Child Credit Benefits Payable, 1979

		Number of children				
Family Net Income		One	Two	Three	Four	
	3	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Under	18,000	200	400	600	800	
	20,000	100	300	500	700	
	22,000		200	400	600	
	24,000		100	300	500	
	26,000		—	200	400	
	28,000		—	100	300	
	30,000				200	
	32,000		_		100	
	34,000					

Benefits are those payable in 1979 on the basis of 1978 incomes.

Table 3 Federal Fiscal Impact of Child Benefit Changes

	1978-79		1979-80	
Item	Expenditures		Expenditures illions)	Revenues
Refundable tax credit	_	_	_	-810
Reduction in family allowances Elimination of current \$50	-170	- 40	- 690	-130
child tax credit Modification of exemptions for	—	+35	—	+260
16 and 17 year old children	_	+5		+25
Total	-170	0	- 690	-655
Effect on financial require- ments	-1	70	- 3	5

858